U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-01-2001



101695759

DECODRATION FORM

	RECOR	DATION FOR		SHEET	200	
TO: The Commissioner	r of Batants and Tradom	PATENTS	ONLY	bod original da	200	
Submission Type	1/2 C) ()	Conveyan		ned original dod	ument(s) or copy(les).	
	4,00.01	X Assigni		Security Ag	rooment	
Luciani		Assigni	nent	Security Ag	reement	
Resubmission (No Document ID#	n-Recordation)	License	•	Change of N	ame	
<u> </u>	Feror		_			
Correction of PTO Reel #	Frame #	Merger	Ļ	Other		
Corrective Docum	ent		(For Use ONL	J.S. Governme l LY by U.S. Governme	71 ent Agencies)	
Reel #	Frame #]	Departr	mental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ie	·s)	Mark if a	dditional name	es of conveying pa	rties attached Execution Date	
Name (line 1) Sass,	Norbert				Month Day Year 04/10/01	
	NOIDELC				04/17/71	
Name (line 2)					Execution Date	
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Year				
Hame (inte i)						
Name (line 2)					UY8/397	
Receiving Party			Mark if	additional names	of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Phyti	g AC					
Name (line 1) x 11 y C 1	.5 AU				is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2) A COM	pany of Switze	rland			domiciled in the United	
					States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1) Vorde	ergasse 3				representative is attached (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2) 8200	8200 Schaffhausen separate document from Assignment.)					
					<u> </u>	
Address (line 3)	City	Switzer	cland Country	J	p Code	
Domestic Represei	ntative Name and	Address	Enter for the	e first Receiving Pa	irty only.	
Name Pohon	t R. Mallinckr	odt				
<u> </u>						
Address (line 1) MALLI	NCKRODT & MALL	INCKRODT				
Address						
Address (line 2) 10 Ex	change Place	Suite 510				
Address (line 3) Salt	Lake City, UT					
Address (line 4)						
	<u> </u>					
/2001 EFLORES 00000066 09)839249	FOR OFFICE US	E ONLY			
C:581	40.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and galhering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
PATENT

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name a	and Address Area Code and Telephone	Number 801-328-1624
Name Robert R	. Mallinckrodt	
Address (line 1) MALLINCK	RODT & MALLINCKRODT	
Address (line 2) 10 Excha	nge Place Suite 510	
Address (line 3) Salt Lak	e City, Utah 84111	
Address (line 4)		
	tal number of pages of the attached conveyan ny attachments.	ce document # 2
Patent Application	tion Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT On Number(s)	Patent Number(s)
Patent Cooperation Tre Enter PCT applica only if a U.S. App	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
has not been ass	1011	PCI
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties invol	ved. #1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by depo	Enclosed X Deposit Account or if additional fees can be charged to the account Number:	
	Authorization to charge additiona	l fees: Yes X No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Robert R. Mallinckrodt

Name of Person Signing

Signature

PATENT

REEL: 011734 FRAME: 0224

ASSIGNMENT

Sole Inventorship

WHEREAS, Norbert Sass, citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany, and residing at Kutscherstieg 15, D-21684 Stade, Germany, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has invented a new and useful METHOD AND INTRAVASCULAR STENT FOR REDUCING COMPLICATIONS AFTER IMPLANTATION OF AN INTRAVASCULAR STENT, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Phytis AG, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Switzerland, having a principal office and place of business at Vordergasse 3, 8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt of which by the said Assignor from the said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and application hereinabove identified, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said invention as well as all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, and any Letters Patent therefore in all countries foreign to the United States; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said invention may issue.

And the said Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for himself and his legal representatives, that he will assist his Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth; investing in the said Assignee exclusive title in and to all such

PATENT REEL: 011734 FRAME: 0225 other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference or reexamination which may arise involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that he will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of said assignment.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, the said Assignor has hereonto set his hand on the date as indicated hereinbelow.

RECORDED: 04/20/2001

(Norbert Sass)

PATENT REEL: 011734 FRAME: 0226